Product Guide
Ku-Band SSPA
Features:	 Weatherproof Pressure tested up to 10 psi
	 Light weight & Compact
	R edundancy option
	I ndoor Rack Mount also available
Model
Output Power
at PSAT typ.
[Watts]
Output Power
at P1dB min
[Watts]  /  [dBm]
  GAIN,
dB Min
Power
Consumption
[Watts]
Weight
[lbs / kgs]
  Size
L  X  W  X  H
[Inches]
NJALKU-12-PA 12 10 W  /  40 dBm 60 150 10 / 4.5 8.3 X 7.8 X 6.3 (FANLESS)
NJALKU-16-PA 16 12 W  /  41 dBm 70 170 10 / 4.5 8.3 X 7.8 X 6.3 (FANLESS)
NJALKU-20-PA 20 16 W  /  42 dBm 70 250 11 / 5.0 8.3 X 7.8 X 7.85
NJALKU-25-PA 25 20 W  /  43 dBm 70 300 11 / 5.0 8.3 X 7.8 X 7.85
NJALKU-30-PA 30 25 W  /  44 dBm 70 350 11 / 5.0 8.3 X 7.8 X 7.85
NJALKU-50-PA 50 40 W  /  46 dBm 80 600 31 / 14 12.7 X 10.7 X 10.7
NJALKU-60-PA 60 50 W  /  47 dBm 80 650 31 / 14 12.7 X 10.7 X 10.7
NJALKU-100-PA 100 80 W  /  49 dBm 80 1200 82 / 37 16.2 X 16.0 X 7.3
NJALKU-200-PA 200 150 W / 52 dBm 80 2500 88 / 40 24.3 X 18.3 X 11.9
Options
( XXX )
Output Frequency ( X ) 13.75 - 14.5 GHz ( X ) 13.75 - 14.25 GHz ( X ) Other
Power Supply 110 / 220 VAC ( X ) 48 VDC ( X ) Other

at PSAT typ.
[Watts]
Output Power
at P1dB min
[Watts]  /  [dBm]
  GAIN,
dB Min
Power
Consumption
[Watts]
Weight
[lbs / kgs]
 Size
L  X  W  X  H
[Inches]
NJALKU-12 12 10 W  /  40 dBm 60 150 10   /   4.5 8.3 X 7.8 X 6.3 (FANLESS)
NJALKU-16 16 12 W  /  41 dBm 70 170 10   /   4.5  8.3 X 7.8 X 6.3 (FANLESS)
NJALKU-20 20 16 W  /  42 dBm 70 250 11   /   5.0 8.3 X 7.8 X 7.85
NJALKU-25 25 20 W  /  43 dBm 70 300 11   /   5.0 8.3 X 7.8 X 7.85
NJALKU-30 30 25 W  /  44 dBm 70 350 11   /   5.0 8.3 X 7.8 X 7.85
NJALKU-50 50 40 W  /  46 dBm 80 600 31   /   14 12.7 X 10.7 X 10.7
NJALKU-60 60 50 W  /  47 dBm 80 650 31   /   14 12.7 X 10.7 X 10.7
NJALKU-100 100 80 W  /  49 dBm 80 1200 62   /   28 16.2 X 16.0 X 7.3
NJALKU-200 200 150 W  /  52 dBm 80 2500 88   /   40 24.3 X 18.3 X 11.9
 Electrical Characteristics  Technical Specifications
 Output Frequency Range,                                                see options 14.00 – 14.50 GHz,        (13.75 – 14.50 GHz optional)
 Input Frequency Range,                                                   see options     950 to 1450 MHz (950 to 1700 MHz, opt.) (LO 13.05 GHz, 12.8 GHz)
 Input 10 MHz ref. required, unless internal

at PSAT typ.
[Watts]
Output Power
at P1dB min
[Watts]  /  [dBm]
  GAIN,
dB Min
Power
Consumption
[Watts]
Weight
[lbs / kgs]
 Size
L  X  W  X  H
[Inches]
NJALC-16-PA 16 12 W  /  41 dBm 70 150 12   /   5.5 11 X 10 X 5.8 (FANLESS)
NJALC-25-PA 25 20 W  /  43 dBm 70 300 12   /   5.5 11 X 10 X 5.8 (FANLESS)
NJALC-50-PA 50 40 W  /  46 dBm 70 450 15   /   7 11 X 10 X 8
NJALC-80-PA 80 60 W  /  47.8 dBm 70 550 31   /   14 11.5 X 11.2 X 11.3
NJALC-100-PA 100 80 W  /  49 dBm 80 600 31   /   14 11.5 X 11.2 X 11.3
NJALC-125-PA 125 100 W  /  50 dBm 80 750 31   /   14 11.5 X 11.2 X 11.3
NJALC-200-PA 200 150 W  /  52 dBm 80 1000 65   /   29 21.3 X 18.3 X 10.2
NJALC-250-PA 250 200 W  /  53 dBm 80 1200 65   /   29 21.3 X 18.3 X 10.2
NJALC-400-PA 400 300 W  /  55 dBm 80 2000 88   /   40 24.3 X 18.3 X 11.9
NJALC-500-PA 500 400 W  /  56 dBm 80 2500 88   /   40 24.3 X 18.3 X 11.9
 Electrical Characteristics  Technical Specifications
 Output Frequency Range,                                                         see options                                                              5.85  - 6.425 GHz,         (5.85 – 6.725 GHz optional)
 Input Frequency Range,                                                            see options                                                           5.85  - 6.425 GHz,         (5.85 – 6.725 GHz optional)
 Input level                                                          max level    +10 dBm

at PSAT typ.
[Watts]
Output Power
at P1dB min
[Watts]  /  [dBm]
  GAIN,
dB Min
Power
Consumption
[Watts]
Weight
[lbs / kgs]
 Size
L  X  W  X  H
[Inches]
NJALC-16 16 12 W  /  41 dBm 70 150 12   /   5.5 11 X 10 X 5.8 (FANLESS)
NJALC-25 25 20 W  /  43 dBm 70 300 12   /   5.5 11 X 10 X 5.8 (FANLESS)
NJALC-50 50 40 W  /  46 dBm 70 450 15   /   7 11 X 10 X 8
NJALC-80 80 60 W  /  47.8 dBm 70 550 31   /   14 11.5 X 11.2 X 11.3
NJALC-100 100 80 W  /  49 dBm 80 600 31   /   14 11.5 X 11.2 X 11.3
NJALC-125 125 100 W  /  50 dBm 80 750 31   /   14 11.5 X 11.2 X 11.3
NJALC-200 200 150 W  /  52 dBm 80 1000 65   /   29 21.3 X 18.3 X 10.2
NJALC-250 250 200 W  /  53 dBm 80 1200 65   /   29 21.3 X 18.3 X 10.2
NJALC-400 400 300 W  /  55 dBm 80 2000 88   /   40 24.3 X 18.3 X 11.9
NJALC-500 500 400 W  /  56 dBm 80 2500 88   /   40 24.3 X 18.3 X 11.9
 Electrical Characteristics  Technical Specifications
 Output Frequency Range,                                                         see options                                                              5.85  - 6.425 GHz,         (5.85 – 6.725 GHz optional)
 Input Frequency Range,                                                            options XXX                                                              950 to 1,525 MHz,         (950 to 1825 MHz, optional)  ( LO  4.9 GHz)
 Input 10 MHz ref. required, unless internal

at PSAT typ.
[Watts]
Output Power
at P1dB min
[Watts]  /  [dBm]
  GAIN,
dB Min
Power
Consumption
[Watts]
Weight
[lbs / kgs]
 Size
L  X  W  X  H
[Inches]
ALPAX-12-PA 12 10 W  /  40 dBm 70 160 12   /   5.5 11 X 10 X 5.8 (FANLESS)
ALPAX-25-PA 25 20 W  /  43 dBm 70 275 12   /   5.5 11 X 10 X 5.8 (FANLESS)
ALPAX-50-PA 50 40 W  /  46 dBm 70 450 15   /   7 11 X 10 X 8
ALPAX-80-PA 80 60 W  /  47.8 dBm 70 550 31   /   14 11.5 X 11.2 X 11.3
ALPAX-100-PA 100 80 W  /  49 dBm 80 600 31   /   14 11.5 X 11.2 X 11.3
ALPAX-125-PA 125 100 W  /  50 dBm 80 800 31   /   14 11.5 X 11.2 X 11.3
ALPAX-200-PA 200 150 W  /  52 dBm 80 1000 65   /   29 21.3 X 18.3 X 10.2
ALPAX-250-PA 250 200 W  /  53 dBm 80 1200 65   /   29 21.3 X 18.3 X 10.2
ALPAX-400-PA 400 300 W  /  55 dBm 80 2200 88   /   40 24.3 X 18.3 X 11.9
ALPAX-500-PA 500 400 W  /  56 dBm 80 2400 88   /   40 24.3 X 18.3 X 11.9
 Electrical Characteristics  Technical Specifications
 Output Frequency Range,                                                                                                                  7.9 to 8.4 GHz,
 Input Frequency Range         7.9 to 8.4 GHz,
 Input level                                                           max level    +10 dBm

at PSAT typ.
[Watts]
Output Power
at P1dB min
[Watts]  /  [dBm]
  GAIN,
dB Min
Power
Consumption
[Watts]
Weight
[lbs / kgs]
 Size
L  X  W  X  H
[Inches]
ALPAX-12 12 10 W  /  40 dBm 70 160 12   /   5.5 11 X 10 X 5.8 (FANLESS)
ALPAX-25 25 20 W  /  43 dBm 70 275 12   /   5.5 11 X 10 X 5.8 (FANLESS)
ALPAX-50 50 40 W  /  46 dBm 70 450 15   /   7 11 X 10 X 8
ALPAX-80 80 60 W  /  47.8 dBm 70 550 31   /   14 11.5 X 11.2 X 11.3
ALPAX-100 100 80 W  /  49 dBm 80 600 31   /   14 11.5 X 11.2 X 11.3
ALPAX-125 125 100 W  /  50 dBm 80 800 31   /   14 11.5 X 11.2 X 11.3
ALPAX-200 200 150 W  /  52 dBm 80 1000 65   /   29 21.3 X 18.3 X 10.2
ALPAX-250 250 200 W  /  53 dBm 80 1200 65   /   29 21.3 X 18.3 X 10.2
ALPAX-400 400 300 W  /  55 dBm 80 2200 88   /   40 24.3 X 18.3 X 11.9
ALPAX-500 500 400 W  /  56 dBm 80 2400 88   /   40 24.3 X 18.3 X 11.9
 Electrical Characteristics  Technical Specifications
 Output Frequency Range,                                                                                                                  7.9 to 8.4 GHz,
 Input Frequency Range         950 to 1450 MHz, (LO. @ 6.95 GHz)
 Input 10 MHz ref. required, unless internal 10 MHz ref option is chosen